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Correction to Att B

Sponsor: Balducci
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AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2018-0257, VERSION 2

Delete Attachment B, a redline version of the 11/19/2015 Exhibit A to the agreement,
Updated July 25. 2018. and insert Attachment B. a redline version of the 11/19/2015

Exhibit A to the agreement, Updated July 30, 2018.

EFFECT: Makes a technical correction to show the history of project funding for

Music Works Northwest and the Northwest Railway Museum.

There is no change to overall project funding; the only change is that the July 25
version of Attachment B did not accurately show in red-line the history of grant

awards for those two organizations.
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Attachment B.Redline version of 11/19/2015 E

Updated July 30, 2018

Project
5th Avenue Theatre Association

A Contemporary Theatre (ACT)

Admiral Cinema LLC

Auburn Masonic Temple (King Solomon 60)
Barn Again

Bing Kung Bo Leung Incorporated

Blessed Sacrament Church

Burke Museum Association

Center for Wooden Boats

Central Area Senior Center

Chong Wa Benevolent Association

City of Auburn

City of Bellevue Parks and Community Services
City of Burien

City of Des Moines Parks and Recreation Department
City of Duvall

City of Federal Way

City of Newcastle
(Newcastle Community Activities Commisison)

City of Shoreline Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services
City of Tukwila Parks and Recreation Department
Coyote Central

Craig Glazier

Delridge Neighborhood Development Association

Delta Masonic Temple Inc.

Dennis Schilling

Dock Street Properties LLC

Duvall Foundation for the Arts

El Centro de la Raza
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xhibit A to the Agreement

Amount
$217 645
$60,000
$95,000
$53.318
$500,000
$182,379
$100,000
$1,400,000
$300,000
$27,500
$100,000
$200.000
$75,000
$10,000
$33,000
$40,000
(($2-660-800)) $2.100.000

$10.000

$20,000
$200.000
$17,500
$62,341
$100,000
$83,000
$45,190
$90,000
$420,000
$222 000



Attachment B.Redline version of 11/19/2015 Exhibit A to the Agreement
Updated July 30, 2018

Project Amount

Enumclaw Expo and Event Center $77,026
Eritrean Association In Greater Seattle $75,000
Evergreen City Ballet $5,000
Filipino Community Center $15.000
Freehold Theatre Lab Studio $75,000
Friends of Jimi Hendrix Park $200,000
Friends of KEXP $1,000,000
Friends of Mukai $100,000

L Gass-SredasResrbagss Famms $256.000))
Highline Historical Society (($4:060:000)) $1.100.000
Historic Seattle $986,000
Holocaust Center for Humanity $150,000

llze Jones $80,500

Jack Straw Productions $68,000
James Ackley $200,000
James and Janie Washington Foundation $30,000
Japanese Cultural and Community Center of Washington $32,500
KidsQuest Children's Museum (($4:000.000)) $1.733.059
Kirkland Arts Center (($75:000)) $118,380
Kenmore Community Club $10,000

Kong Yick Investment Company Incorporated $36,937

Mini Mart City Park $200,000
Mount Baker Park Presbyterian Church $25,000
Museum of Flight $650,000
Museum of History and Industry $100,000
Music Works Northwest (($56;600)) $95,200
Nordic Heritage Museum $1,000,000
Northwest African American Museum (($+5;000)) $127.000
Northwest Film Forum $50,000
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Attachment B.Redline version of 11/19/2015 Exhibit A to the Agreement
Updated July 30, 2018

Project Amount

Northwest Railway Museum (($450:000)) $160,000
On the Boards $12,450
Pacific Hospital Preservation & Development Authority $50,000
Pacific Northwest Ballet $400,000
Pacific Science Center Foundation $136,322

Paul Barry $75,000

R L B e et $4-200-009))
Phinney Neighborhood Association $47,945
((Pottery Northwest StL ey

Pratt Fine Arts Center $600,000
Preservation Action Fund $2.000,000
Puget Sound Access / Carco Theatre $30,000
Renton Historical Society (($20-500)) $43.616
Renton Civic Theatre $78.245
Richard Hugo House $205,000
Richmond Masonic Center Association $14,000
Robert S. Yerkes 334,947
Sammamish Heritage Saciety (($43-6060)) $58.600
Sea Mar Community Health Centers $220,000
Seattle Art Museum $1.400,000
Seattle Children's Theater $84,000
Seattle City Light (Environmental Affairs) $100,000
Seattle Opera $3,000,000
Seattle Rep $200,000
Seattle Symphony Soundbridge Program (($260-060)) $331,300
Seattle Theatre Group $246,042
Shoreline Historical Museum (($2560:860)) $550.000
Si View Metropolitan Park District $150,000

SIFF

(($200;600)) $80.000
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Attachment B.Redline version of 11/19/2015 Exhibit A to the Agreement
Updated July 30, 2018

Project Amount

Skykomish Masonic Temple $34,790
SouthEast Effective Development (SEED) $115.000
Steamer Virginia V Foundation $40,000
Town Hall Association $1,200,000
Town of Skykomish $48,000
University Heights Center for the Community Association $23,000
Vashon Allied Arts $1.000,000
Vashon-Maury Island Heritage Association $20,000
Velocity Dance Center $27,000
Village Theatre $175,000
Voice of Vashon $22,750
Wa Sang Foundation $62,550
Washington State Jewish Historical Society $7.500
Washington State Labor Council $69,345
Washington Trust for Historic Preservation $100,000
Wayne Gulistad $136,839
White River Valley Museum $175.000
\é\g;gr:;kceehﬂuseum of the Asian Pacific American $20.000
Women's University Club of Seattle Foundation $29.000
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