# 

July 30, 2018 Correction to Att B

awards for those two organizations.

	Sponsor:	Balducci		
[mb] CB = pessed	Proposed No.:	2018-0257		
The state of the s				
AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2018-0257, VERSION 2				
Delete Attachment B, a redline version of the 11/19/2015 Exhibit A to the agreement,				
Updated July 25, 2018, and insert Attachment B, a redline version of the 11/19/2015				
Exhibit A to the agreement, Updated July 30, 2018.				
	2.4			
EFFECT: Makes a technical correction to show the history of project funding for				
Music Works Northwest and the Northwest Railway Museum.				
There is no change to overall project funding; the only change is that the July 25				
version of Attachment B did not accurately show in red-line the history of grant				

81118

Project	Amount
5th Avenue Theatre Association	\$217,645
A Contemporary Theatre (ACT)	\$60,000
Admiral Cinema LLC	\$95,000
Auburn Masonic Temple (King Solomon 60)	\$53,318
Barn Again	\$500,000
Bing Kung Bo Leung Incorporated	\$182,379
Blessed Sacrament Church	\$100,000
Burke Museum Association	\$1,400,000
Center for Wooden Boats	\$300,000
Central Area Senior Center	\$27,500
Chong Wa Benevolent Association	\$100,000
City of Auburn	\$200,000
City of Bellevue Parks and Community Services	\$75,000
City of Burien	\$10,000
City of Des Moines Parks and Recreation Department	\$33,000
City of Duvall	\$40,000
City of Federal Way	(( <del>\$2,000,000</del> )) <u>\$2,100,000</u>
City of Newcastle (Newcastle Community Activities Commission)	\$10,000
City of Shoreline Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services	\$20,000
City of Tukwila Parks and Recreation Department	\$200,000
Coyote Central	\$17,500
Craig Glazier	\$62,341
Delridge Neighborhood Development Association	\$100,000
Delta Masonic Temple Inc.	\$83,000
Dennis Schilling	\$45,190
Dock Street Properties LLC	\$90,000
Duvall Foundation for the Arts	\$420,000
El Centro de la Raza	\$222,000
	Total

Project	Amount
Enumclaw Expo and Event Center	\$77,026
Eritrean Association In Greater Seattle	\$75,000
Evergreen City Ballet	\$5,000
Filipino Community Center	<u>\$15,000</u>
Freehold Theatre Lab Studio	\$75,000
Friends of Jimi Hendrix Park	\$200,000
Friends of KEXP	\$1,000,000
Friends of Mukai	\$100,000
((Good Ground (Remlinger Farms)	<del>\$25,000</del> ))
Highline Historical Society	(( <del>\$1,000,000</del> )) <u>\$1,100,000</u>
Historic Seattle	\$986,000
Holocaust Center for Humanity	\$150,000
Ilze Jones	\$80,500
Jack Straw Productions	\$68,000
James Ackley	\$200,000
James and Janie Washington Foundation	\$30,000
Japanese Cultural and Community Center of Washington	\$32,500
KidsQuest Children's Museum	((\$1,000,000)) \$1,733,059
Kirkland Arts Center	(( <del>\$75,000</del> )) <u>\$118,380</u>
Kenmore Community Club	\$10,000
Kong Yick Investment Company Incorporated	\$36,937
Mini Mart City Park	\$200,000
Mount Baker Park Presbyterian Church	\$25,000
Museum of Flight	\$650,000
Museum of History and Industry	\$100,000
Music Works Northwest	(( <del>\$50,000</del> )) <u>\$95,200</u>
Nordic Heritage Museum	\$1,000,000
Northwest African American Museum	(( <del>\$75,000</del> )) <u>\$127,000</u>
Northwest Film Forum	\$50,000

Project	Amount
Northwest Railway Museum	((\$150,000)) \$160,000
On the Boards	\$12,450
Pacific Hospital Preservation & Development Authority	\$50,000
Pacific Northwest Ballet	\$400,000
Pacific Science Center Foundation	\$136,322
Paul Barry	\$75,000
((Performing Arts Center Eastside (Tateuchi Center)	\$1,200,000))
Phinney Neighborhood Association	\$47,945
((Pottery Northwest	\$11,300))
Pratt Fine Arts Center	\$600,000
Preservation Action Fund	\$2,000,000
Puget Sound Access / Carco Theatre	\$30,000
Renton Historical Society	((\$20,500)) \$43,616
Renton Civic Theatre	\$78,245
Richard Hugo House	\$205,000
Richmond Masonic Center Association	\$14,000
Robert S. Yerkes	\$34,947
Sammamish Heritage Society	(( <del>\$43,600</del> )) <u>\$58,600</u>
Sea Mar Community Health Centers	\$220,000
Seattle Art Museum	\$1,400,000
Seattle Children's Theater	\$84,000
Seattle City Light (Environmental Affairs)	\$100,000
Seattle Opera	\$3,000,000
Seattle Rep	\$200,000
Seattle Symphony Soundbridge Program	(( <del>\$200,000</del> )) <u>\$331,300</u>
Seattle Theatre Group	\$246,042
Shoreline Historical Museum	(( <del>\$250,000</del> )) <u>\$550,000</u>
Si View Metropolitan Park District	\$150,000
SIFF	((\$200,000)) \$80,000

Project	Amount
Skykomish Masonic Temple	\$34,790
SouthEast Effective Development (SEED)	\$115,000
Steamer Virginia V Foundation	\$40,000
Town Hall Association	\$1,200,000
Town of Skykomish	\$48,000
University Heights Center for the Community Association	\$23,000
Vashon Allied Arts	\$1,000,000
Vashon-Maury Island Heritage Association	\$20,000
Velocity Dance Center	\$27,000
Village Theatre	\$175,000
Voice of Vashon	\$22,750
Wa Sang Foundation	\$62,550
Washington State Jewish Historical Society	\$7,500
Washington State Labor Council	\$69,345
Washington Trust for Historic Preservation	\$100,000
Wayne Gullstad	\$136,839
White River Valley Museum	\$175,000
Wing Luke Museum of the Asian Pacific American Experience	\$20,000
Women's University Club of Seattle Foundation	\$29,000